OIPE)	Docket No.: 9261.17639-PROV FOR
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyr.ght 1996-97 LegalStar PO8A/REV02	5-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	00528 ′ ▼ _ ▼
	Please record use attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walid Aboul-Hosn Michael DeVries Bruce Baker William Kanz 7,/9102 Jonathan Spangler	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>A-Med Systems, Inc.</u> Address: <u>2491 Boatman Avenue</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: W. Sacramento State/Prov.: CA
Other	Country: US ZIP: 95691-3817
Execution Date: <u>6/28/02; 7/2/02; 7/3/02; 7/16/02</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationPatent Application No. Filing date	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
- 10/132.880 25 April 2002	
08/21/2002 DLY111 00000028 10132880 03 FC:581 40.00 GP Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 29,243	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. P.O. Box 26618	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Milwaukee State/Prov.: WI	06-2360
Country: US ZIP: 53226	T USE THIS SPACE
DO NO	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	mation is knewnd correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	12 August 2002
Daniel D. Ryan Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0982

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Walid Aboul-Hosn, Michael DeVries, Bruce Baker, William Kanz and Jonathan Spangler, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to A-Med Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Systems and Methods for Performing Minimally Invasive Cardiac Medical Procedures, as described in the application Serial No. 10/132,880, filed 25 April 2002 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	3121	day of	July	, 2002.
			Wald	

Walid Aboul-Hosn

COUNTY OF Yolo) SS

Personally came before me this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2002 the above named Walid Aboul-Hosn personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

the the the second s	Notary Public Jehos Millerty
	My Commission Expires _ 570+ 31, 2004
Northy Barrier States and Alexandree	
Signed, sealed and delivered	d this _ 28th day of _ June_, 2002.
	Hickor Sel
0.11.	Michael DeVries
STATE OF (California)

) SS COUNTY OF <u>Yolo</u>

Personally came before me this $28^{\frac{1}{16}}$ day of $38^{\frac{1}{16}}$, 2002 the above named Michael DeVries personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public John Jullitu My Commission Expires 09.21.2004

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0983

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	, 2002.
	Bruce	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	\$\$	
COUNTY OF)	00	
Personally came before me this Bruce Baker personally known to me acknowledged the same as his own free	day of to be the person w act and deed.	, 2002 the above named the above document, who
	Notary Public	
[SEAL]	ly Commission Expir	res
	cd 1	i
Signed, sealed and delivered this $2^{\prime\prime}$	day of	<u> </u>
	U	Villen Kom
$O \downarrow c$	W/11:	
STATE OF (all tang)	22	
STATE OF (a_1, b_1, b_2, b_3) COUNTY OF $\underline{4}\omega(\omega)$		
Personally came before me this William Kanz personally known to me acknowledged the same as his own free	act and deed.	
DEBRA S. FULLERION Commission # 1277765 Notary Public - California Yolo County My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2004	Notary Public Iy Commission Expir	es_Spt 21, 2001
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	, 2002.
0		
	Ionath	an Spangler
STATE OF	Ŭ	in openious
STATE OF	SS	
Personally came before me this Jonathan Spangler personally known to acknowledged the same as his own free	day of me to be the person act and deed.	, 2002 the above named who signed the above document, who
	Notary Public	
]	My Commission Exp	res
[SEAL]	2	

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0984

 $\mathbf{2}$

Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Time</u> , 2002.	
STATE OF California Bruce Baker COUNTY OF Santa Clava SS	
Personally came before me this <u>3rcl</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2002 the above named Bruce Baker personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
MARILYN K. MITCHELL Commission # 1286029 Notary Public - California My Commission Expires Def2, 2004)
My Comm. Biplies Dec 2, 2004	
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2002.	
William Kanz	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS	
Personally came before me this day of, 2002 the above named William Kanz personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
[SEAL]	
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2002.	
Jonathan Spangler	
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
Personally came before me this day of, 2002 the above named Jonathan Spangler personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires	
[SEAL] 2	

.

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0985

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of		2002.
		Bruce Baker	
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)			
Personally came before me this Bruce Baker personally known to me to acknowledged the same as his own free act a	da be the p and deed	y of person who signed the	, 2002 the above named e above document, who
	Notar	Public	
[SEAL]	ommissi	on Expires	
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of	2	002
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)			
COUNTY OF) 55			
Personally came before me this William Kanz personally known to me to acknowledged the same as his own free act a	da be the j nd deed.	y of, person who signed the	above document, who
		•	
[SEAL]	ommissio	on Expires	
Signed, sealed and delivered this 16^{-11}	_ day of	Taly 2	002.
		-	2
		Jonathan Spangler	
STATE OF $\underline{California}$ } ss COUNTY OF $\underline{SanDiego}$			
COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>)	,		
Personally came before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ Jonathan Spangler personally known to me acknowledged the same as his own free act a	c th da to be the and deed	y of $\underline{\mathcal{Y}}_{\mathcal{U}}$ y of $\underline{\mathcal{Y}}_{\mathcal{U}}$ be person who signed the fall	COLLEEN SULLIVAN
\ <i>\</i>		y Public	Commission # 1352652
[SEAL]		N N	San Diege County ly Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2006
	2	· · -	
			ρατεντ

REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 08/19/2002